

BIDS RECEIVED

July 15, 2024  
11:00 A.M.

MCWI PROJECT #551-2-CW-5.5  
WASTEWATER COLLECTION AND LIFT STATIONS  
CAYCE/HIGHWAY 72 AREA INCLUDING HYLINE DRIVE AREA  
MARSHALL COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

				ENGINEERING ESTIMATE		Trey Construction, Inc. Memphis, TN 38106 MS Certification 14958-MC		Argo Construction Corporation Cordova, TN 38018 MS Certification: 08921-MC		ENSCOR LLC Arlington, TN 38002 MS Certification 12345-MC		Eubank Construction Company, Inc. Booneville, MS 38829 MS Certification: 24650-MC	
BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
S-200-A	Mobilization	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$192,057.32	\$ 192,057.32	\$125,945.00	\$ 125,945.00	\$200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
S-201-B	Clearing and Grubbing	10.47	ACRE	\$5,000.00	\$ 52,350.00	\$8,500.00	\$ 88,995.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 104,700.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 157,050.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 78,525.00
S-202-B	Removal and Relocation of Mailbox	52	UNIT	\$75.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$100.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$118.00	\$ 6,136.00
S-203-E1	Borrow Excavation (FME)(Contractor Furnished)(Class 9)	1,270.0	CY	\$25.00	\$ 31,750.00	\$18.00	\$ 22,860.00	\$30.00	\$ 38,100.00	\$25.00	\$ 31,750.00	\$25.00	\$ 31,750.00
S-212-B	Commercial Fertilizer (13:13:13)	6.27	TON	\$4,000.00	\$ 25,080.00	\$800.00	\$ 5,016.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 12,540.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 12,540.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 9,405.00
S-214-A	Seeding	10.47	ACRE	\$4,000.00	\$ 41,880.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 20,940.00	\$820.00	\$ 8,585.40	\$3,000.00	\$ 31,410.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 26,175.00
S-215-A	Vegetative Material for Mulch	31.41	TON	\$2,000.00	\$ 62,820.00	\$350.00	\$ 10,993.50	\$260.00	\$ 8,166.60	\$1,000.00	\$ 31,410.00	\$600.00	\$ 18,846.00
S-233-A	Temporary Silt Fence (Type I) (AOS 0.15 mm - 0.84 mm)	3,000.0	LF	\$5.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$5.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$4.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$4.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$4.00	\$ 12,000.00
237-A	Wattles, 12"	200	LF	\$10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$8.00	\$ 1,600.00
S-304-A	Granular Material, LVM (Class 4, Group C)	404.0	CY	\$50.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$70.00	\$ 28,280.00	\$136.00	\$ 54,944.00	\$35.00	\$ 14,140.00	\$150.00	\$ 60,600.00
S-403-A	Hot Mix Asphalt, ST 12.5-mm Mix (Overlay)	890.0	TON	\$300.00	\$ 267,000.00	\$175.00	\$ 155,750.00	\$230.00	\$ 204,700.00	\$180.00	\$ 160,200.00	\$285.00	\$ 253,650.00
S-403-A	Hot Mix Asphalt, ST 12.5 mm (Roadway Repair)	132.0	TON	\$175.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$275.00	\$ 36,300.00	\$230.00	\$ 30,360.00	\$300.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$400.00	\$ 52,800.00
S-603-PE	30" Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe	50.0	LF	\$70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$130.00	\$ 6,500.00
S-603-PE	36" Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe	50.0	LF	\$80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$140.00	\$ 7,000.00
S-608-B	Concrete Driveway Repair	181.0	SY	\$100.00	\$ 18,100.00	\$400.00	\$ 72,400.00	\$56.00	\$ 10,136.00	\$126.00	\$ 22,806.00	\$7.00	\$ 1,267.00
S-618-A	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
F-1	72" Chain Link Fence, Per Plans	500.0	LF	\$65.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$75.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$98.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$60.00	\$ 30,000.00
F-2	12-ft Chain Link Gate (Two -72" x 6-ft Panels)	5	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$940.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00
F-3	4-ft Chain Link Gate (one-72" x 4-ft Panel)	5	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$750.00	\$ 3,750.00
S-1	8" Sanitary Sewer Main, SDR 26 (0'-6')	11,386.0	LF	\$38.00	\$ 432,668.00	\$33.00	\$ 375,738.00	\$44.00	\$ 500,984.00	\$74.00	\$ 842,564.00	\$85.00	\$ 967,810.00
S-2	8" Sanitary Sewer Main, SDR 26 (6'-8')	3,139.0	LF	\$42.00	\$ 131,838.00	\$35.50	\$ 111,434.50	\$46.00	\$ 144,394.00	\$78.00	\$ 244,842.00	\$80.00	\$ 251,120.00
S-3	8" Sanitary Sewer Main, SDR 26 (8'-10')	439.0	LF	\$45.00	\$ 19,755.00	\$49.50	\$ 21,730.50	\$48.00	\$ 21,072.00	\$82.00	\$ 35,998.00	\$100.00	\$ 43,900.00
S-4	8" Sanitary Sewer Main, SDR 26 (10'-12')	20.0	LF	\$55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$160.00	\$ 3,200.00
S-5	8" PVC Sewer Main (Bored on Grade)	1,923.0	LF	\$65.00	\$ 124,995.00	\$118.00	\$ 226,914.00	\$126.00	\$ 242,298.00	\$161.50	\$ 310,564.50	\$160.00	\$ 307,680.00
S-6	6" PVC Sanitary Sewer Service	3,550.0	LF	\$30.00	\$ 106,500.00	\$26.00	\$ 92,300.00	\$20.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$50.00	\$ 177,500.00	\$46.00	\$ 163,300.00
S-7	6" PVC Sewer Service (Bored on Grade)	1,767.0	LF	\$65.00	\$ 114,855.00	\$94.00	\$ 166,098.00	\$110.00	\$ 194,370.00	\$107.25	\$ 189,510.75	\$210.00	\$ 371,070.00
S-8	6" PVC Sanitary Sewer Service Wye	130	EACH	\$250.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$200.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$510.00	\$ 66,300.00	\$212.50	\$ 27,625.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 130,000.00
S-9	6" PVC Sewer Force Main	3,020.0	LF	\$35.00	\$ 105,700.00	\$23.00	\$ 69,460.00	\$26.00	\$ 78,520.00	\$28.00	\$ 84,560.00	\$26.00	\$ 78,520.00
S-10	6" PVC Sewer Force Main (Directional Bore)	875.0	LF	\$60.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$94.00	\$ 82,250.00	\$94.00	\$ 82,250.00	\$112.50	\$ 98,437.50	\$170.00	\$ 148,750.00
S-11	4" PVC Sewer Force Main	3,554.0	LF	\$25.00	\$ 88,850.00	\$17.50	\$ 62,195.00	\$8.00	\$ 28,432.00	\$20.00	\$ 71,080.00	\$20.00	\$ 71,080.00
S-12	4" PVC Sewer Force Main (Directional Bore)	249.0	LF	\$50.00	\$ 12,450.00	\$60.00	\$ 14,940.00	\$84.00	\$ 20,916.00	\$60.00	\$ 14,940.00	\$145.00	\$ 36,105.00
S-13	3" PVC Sewer Force Main	1,242.0	LF	\$22.00	\$ 27,324.00	\$15.50	\$ 19,251.00	\$8.00	\$ 9,936.00	\$18.00	\$ 22,356.00	\$16.00	\$ 19,872.00
S-14	3" PVC Sewer Force Main (Directional Bore)	66.0	LF	\$50.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$55.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$92.00	\$ 6,072.00	\$33.50	\$ 2,211.00	\$110.00	\$ 7,260.00
S-15	12" Steel Casing (Bored on Grade)	213.0	LF	\$300.00	\$ 63,900.00	\$320.00	\$ 68,160.00	\$370.00	\$ 78,810.00	446.5	\$ 95,104.50	\$270.00	\$ 57,510.00
S-16	8" Steel Casing (Bored)	204.0	LF	\$250.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$289.00	\$ 58,956.00	\$340.00	\$ 69,360.00	362.66	\$ 73,982.64	\$230.00	\$ 46,920.00
S-17	8" Steel Casing (Open Cut)	35.0	LF	\$200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$70.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$110.00	\$ 3,850.00	80	\$ 2,800.00	\$100.00	\$ 3,500.00
S-18	12" PVC Casing (Bored on Grade)	60.0	LF	\$225.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$155.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$170.00	\$ 10,200.00	205.45	\$ 12,327.00	\$275.00	\$ 16,500.00
S-19	12" PVC Casing (Open Cut)	16.0	LF	\$175.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$65.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$112.00	\$ 1,792.00	144	\$ 2,304.00	\$88.00	\$ 1,408.00
S-20	10" PVC Casing (Bored on Grade)	673.0	LF	\$200.00	\$ 134,600.00	\$130.00	\$ 87,490.00	\$158.00	\$ 106,334.00	180	\$ 121,140.00	\$310.00	\$ 208,630.00
S-21	10" PVC Casing (Bored)	108.0	LF	\$165.00	\$ 17,820.00	\$12.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$122.00	\$ 13,176.00	137.59	\$ 14,859.72	\$175.00	\$ 18,900.00
S-22	8" PVC Casing (Bored)	150.0	LF	\$150.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$115.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$134.00	\$ 20,100.00	138	\$ 20,700.00	\$120.00	\$ 18,000.00
S-23	Standard 48" Diameter Manhole (0'-6' Depth)	70	EACH	\$5,500.00	\$ 385,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 294,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$ 392,000.00	5300	\$ 371,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 385,000.00
S-24	Manhole Extra Depth	36.4	VF	\$300.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$250.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$356.00	\$ 12,958.40	400	\$ 14,560.00	\$300.00	\$ 10,920.00
S-25	Manhole Drop Connection (Outside Drop)	2	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	2800	\$ 5,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00


BIDS RECEIVED

July 15, 2024  
11:00 A.M.

MCWI PROJECT #551-2-CW-5.5  
WASTEWATER COLLECTION AND LIFT STATIONS  
CAYCE/HIGHWAY 72 AREA INCLUDING HYLINE DRIVE AREA  
MARSHALL COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

				ENGINEERING ESTIMATE		Trey Construction, Inc. Memphis, TN 38106 MS Certification: 14958-MC		Argo Construction Corporation Cordova, TN 38018 MS Certification: 08921-MC		ENSCOR LLC Arlington, TN 38002 MS Certification: 12345-MC		Eubank Construction Company, Inc. Booneville, MS 38829 MS Certification: 24650-MC	
S-26	Sanitary Sewer Stub-Out of Manhole	59	EACH	\$400.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$750.00	\$ 44,250.00	\$700.00	\$ 41,300.00	750	\$ 44,250.00	\$700.00	\$ 41,300.00
S-27	6" Check Valve in 48" Manhole	1	EACH	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	10500	\$ 10,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
S-28	4" Check Valve in 48" Manhole	2	EACH	\$5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	9000	\$ 18,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
S-29	3" Check Valve in 48" Manhole	1	EACH	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	9075	\$ 9,075.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
S-30	Tracer Wire	25,746.0	LF	\$0.75	\$ 19,309.50	\$0.30	\$ 7,723.80	\$0.40	\$ 10,298.40	0.55	\$ 14,160.30	\$0.30	\$ 7,723.80
S-31	Connect to Existing Manhole	4	EACH	\$500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	5000	\$ 20,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
AVRV-1	Air/Vacuum Relief Valve	6	EACH			\$5,600.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$13,650.00	\$ 81,900.00	11500	\$ 69,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 33,000.00
LS-1	Lift Station No. 1 Assembly (225 GPM)	1	EACH	\$200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$173,000.00	\$ 173,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	185549	\$ 185,549.00	\$255,000.00	\$ 255,000.00
LS-2	Lift Station No. 2 Assembly (100 GPM)	1	EACH	\$150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$145,295.00	\$ 145,295.00	\$220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	181739	\$ 181,739.00	\$220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00
LS-3	Lift Station No. 3 Assembly (100 GPM)	1	EACH	\$150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$145,129.00	\$ 145,129.00	\$210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	192543.75	\$ 192,543.75	\$230,000.00	\$ 230,000.00
LS-4	Lift Station No. 4 Assembly (80 GPM)	1	EACH	\$120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$129,936.00	\$ 129,936.00	\$200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	195000	\$ 195,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
LS-5	Lift Station No. 5 Assembly (65 GPM)	1	EACH	\$110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$83,500.00	\$ 83,500.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	129000	\$ 129,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
UUP-1	Unknown Utility Problem Allowance (See Notice to Bidders No. 6)	1	LS	\$25,000	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	25000	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
PS-1	Project Sign	1	LS	\$1000	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	1000	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID:</b>				\$	<b>3,531,964.50</b>	\$	<b>3,380,808.62</b>	\$	<b>4,110,299.80</b>	\$	<b>4,790,089.66</b>	\$	<b>5,312,182.80</b>

I CERTIFY THIS TO BE A TRUE AND ACCURATE TABULATOIN OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED:

  
LARRY L. BRITT, PE/PS  
CONSULTING ENGINEER

7/15/24  
DATE